

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S. 274 of 2008
Reg No. 635 of 2015**

**Present: Sri Suman Das
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd**

Order No. 46 Dated-18.09.2023
Both sides file adv hazira.
None moves. The case is adjd.
Fix 22.02.2024 for hg of petn dt. 29.03.2023.

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd**